09/19/2016 504010974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4057631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK E. MALENKE	08/05/2009
GARY S. RUSCH	08/05/2009
TOD W. HELENIAK	08/05/2009
BRIAN ADAMSKI	08/05/2009
LARRY D. WIERSCHKE	08/10/2009
SCOTT A. ADLER	08/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	200 E. RANDOLPH STREET, SUITE 7600
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15268437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com DAVID M. KOGAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 2: 120 S. LASALLE ST., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-139515-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. KOGAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kogan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 039780 FRAME: 0067 504010974

Total Attachments: 7 source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=93831-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039780 FRAME: 0068

Attorney Docket No. 1410-93831

ASSIGNMENT

We, MARK E. MALENKE, of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin; GARY S. RUSCH, of De Forest,

Wisconsin, TOD W. HELENIAK, of Green Bay, Wisconsin, BRIAN ADAMSKI, of Pulaski, Wisconsin,

LARRY D. WIERSCHKE, of Green Bay, Wisconsin, and SCOTT A. ADLER, of Green Bay, for good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do

hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter

invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

AN APPARATUS FOR STACKING, SINGULATING, AND DISPENSING PLIABLE FOOD PRODUCTS

AND METHODS THEREFOR

Application Number 12/496,465, filed July 1, 2009; and in and to all patent and all convention

and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all

rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom,

and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries

throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action

and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents

necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the

above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT

REEL: 039780 FRAME: 0069

August 5, 2009	Mak & Mahk
	Mark E. Malenke
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Sane	
On August 5, 2009, before no Public in and for said State, personally appear by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfication ame is subscribed to the within instrument at the same in his authorized capacity, and that person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	factory evidence) to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed at by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Motary Public	
My Commission Expires: 3.28.10	

8 5 2009 San S. Rusch Gary S. Rusch
State of Wisconsin)) ss
On August 5, 2009, before me, Wary Fau William a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GARY S. Rusch, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Rublic My Commission Expires: 2-22-12

<u>Aug. 5</u> , 2009	Tal W Helia Tod W. Heleniak
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of <u>Brown</u>)	
On August 5, 2009, before more Public in and for said State, personally appear by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfiname is subscribed to the within instrument at the same in his authorized capacity, and that person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the entity upon behalf of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon t	actory evidence) to be the person whose nd acknowledged to me that he executed to by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/16/12	

August 5 , 2009 Sum Adamshi Brian Adamski
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of
On August 5 , 2009, before me, Brian Adamski, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Brian Adamski, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/16/12

/0	AUG	, 2009	LARRY Larry	D. Wierschke	Viewlo
State of Wi	isconsin Brown)) ss)			
known by whose name executed	and for said State me (or proved to the same in his at the person, or the t.	me on the basi the within ins authorized cap	s of satisfactory strument and a pacity, and tha	y evidence) to b cknowledged t at by his sign	be the person to me that he ature on the
WITNESS	my hand and offici	al seal.			
Vale Notary Pu	rie L. Grusk blic	i 9/16/12			

August 20 2009 Scott A. Adler
State of Wisconsin) ss County of Brown)
County of Brown) ss
On August 20 , 2009, before me, Stott. A. Adler , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Scott A. Adler, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/16/12}{}$